

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$18.00 Total:\$18.00 J D SULLIVAN LAW

2016-891817 12/08/2016 01:59 PM

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1420-33-312-050

Recording Requested by, and When Recorded Return To, and Mail Tax Notices To:

Stephen S. Filice 195 Hwy. 50 #104 P.O. Box 7172-163 Stateline, NV 89449

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

(1276 Wrangler Circle)

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Stephanie Cecilia Filice, an unmarried woman, Marco Santo Filice, a married man as his sole and separate property, Gennero Joseph Filice, an unmarried man, and Mario William Filice, an unmarried man, joint tenants (collectively, "Grantor"), do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to Stephen S. Filice, an unmarried man ("Grantee"), all that certain real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 205 set forth on the Final Map of WILDHORSE UNIT NO. 6, a Planned Unit Development, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on March 15, 1994 in Book 394 at Page 2741 as Document No. 332336.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments, and easements, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, subject to all matters of public record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto Grantee and to his successors and assigns forever.

[signatures on following pages]

DATED this Z day of December, 2016.

GRANTOR:

Stephanie Cecilia Filice

State of Washington ) ss.
County of Spokane )

On the 2nd day of December, 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Stephanie Cecelia Filice**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal the day and year as written.

Notary Public
State of Washington
KEVIN SMITH
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 18, 2020

Notary Public for Washington

Residing at SPOMANE WA
Commission Expires: AUG 19 2020

DATED this <u></u> day of December, 2016.

**GRANTOR:** 

By: // Marco Santo Filice

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF ACTION )

On The Job before me, MELVIN MARKET, a notary public, personally appeared Market Sente Filiage, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.

personally appeared Marco Santo Filice, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

MELVIN MARIO CONM. # 2028125

COMESTINES JULY 0.2017

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

- 3 -

DATED this 3 day of December, 2016.

**GRANTOR:** 

Gennero Joseph Filice

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF NAPA )

On Sec 3, 30/6 before me, W.T. Ly AN JR, a notary public, personally appeared Gennero Joseph Filice, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(seal)

W. T. RYAN JR.
Commission # 2043256
Notary Public - California
Napa County
My Comm. Expires Oct 26, 2017

DATED this 2 day of December, 2016.

## **GRANTOR:**

By: Mario William Filice

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

)ss.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Dugas

On <u>December 2,306</u> before me, <u>Georgiane D. Harres</u>, a notary public, personally appeared Mario William Filice, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Storganul D Hay-

(seal)

GEO No. 15-1411-5 My A

GEORGIANNE D. HARJES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appl. Exp. April 7, 2019

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number	(s)				\ \
<sub>a)</sub> 1420-33-3		<del></del>				\ \
						\ \
						\ \
d)						\ \
2. Type of P				FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL	L USE ONLY
a) ( c) (	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	500 	Single Fam Res	. Notes:		
e) 🗀	Apt. Bidg.		2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l			
g) 🗂	Agricultural	ń) 🗀	Mobile Hom€		The state of the s	
i) 🗀	Other					
3. Total Val	lue/Sales Price	of Propert	v: / s	0.00	. \	\
	ieu of Foreclosure				<del>-//</del>	
Transfer T		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		0.00	_	
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax	Due:	76.	0.00		
					7 1	
	tion Claimed:			. "	/ /	
	sfer Tax Exemption		5.090, Section:	<u> </u>		
	ain Reason for Exe from children to par					
4410101	TOTAL CHILD COLLEGE	>11L			<del></del>	
5. Partial Int	terest: Percenta	ge being tr	ansferred: 10	00 %		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein	ed declares and ac 110, that the inform be supported by d n. Furthermore, the x due, may result in	ation provide ocumentatior e disallowanc	d is correct to the if called upon to e of any claimed	e best of their substantiate l exemption, c	information an the information or other determi	d i nation
	NRS 375.030, the			/ /	-	
additional an		rouyer anu	Seller Shall be	Junuy and	severally had	ne for any
Signature_	lourie owed		)	/ _/	14	
			<del></del>		ity grantor	
Signature_				Capac	ity grantee	
SELLED (C	RANTOR) INF	ODMATIO	N BUVED	(CDANTE	E) INCODM	ATION
	EQUIRED)	UNIMATIO	N BUIER	(REQUIRED)	E) INFORM	ATION
Print Name:	Marco S. Filice	The state of the s	Print Na	me: Stephen	S. Filice	
Address:	3555 Leonardo W		Address: 195 Hwy 50 #104, PO Box 7172			
City:	El Dorado Hills		City:	Stateline		
State:	CA Zip:	95762	State:	NV	Zip: 89449	
					-	
	PERSON REQ		RECORDING	<u>G</u>		
* The	OT THE SELLER OR BE	JYER)				
Print Name:	Rita Ricks		Escrow#			
Address:	6490 S. McCarran	Blvd, Ste 4	D4-4 1"			
City: Reno	and the same of th		State: N	∨ Zi	p: 89509	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)